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FROM: Division of Legal Services (Davis)
Division of Competitive Services (D'Naeseleer) /jzo-
RE: Docket No. 010214-TX - Initiation of show cause proceedings against DIECA

Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company for apparent
violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

TO: Division of Records and Reporting /(‘?50) g

This docket was opened prematurely. Upon further consideration, staff believes
that a show cause action against DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad

Communj any is not warranted at this time. Therefore, this docket should
be €losed administratively. :
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